GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1997
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22"° SEPTEMBER, 2020
RENAMING OF VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST

1997. SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
qra gRaget AT

(a) whether the Government has received any representation to rename
Visakhapatnam Port Trust as Dr. Y.S. Rajasekhara Reddy Port Trust;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether any action has been taken by the Government to approve the same
and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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